
MEMBERS
Constitutional Defense Council

Updated: March 2021

Executive Branch Voting Members
Lt. Governor Deidre M. Henderson, Chair, Governor Cox’s Designee
801-538-1053 dmh@utah.gov

Brian L. Tarbet, Attorney General Reyes’ Designee
Chief Civil Deputy, Attorney General’s Office
801-366-0510 bltarbet@agutah.gov

David Ure, Director, School, and Institutional Trust Lands Administration
801-538-5101 dure@utah.gov

Legislative Branch Voting Members
Sen. Scott Sandall, Vice Chair, President of the Senate’s Designee
435-279-7551 ssandall@le.utah.gov
Sen. Karen Mayne, Senate Minority Leader
801-538-1035 kmayne@le.utah.gov
Rep. Phil Lyman, Speaker of the House’s Designee
435-678-2411 plyman@le.utah.gov

Rep. Keven Stratton, House Speaker Appointed (Appointed by the House)
801- 326-1531 Kstratton@le.utah.gov

Rep. Brian S. King, House Minority Leader
801-560-0769 briansking@le.utah.gov

County Voting Members1

Commissioner Leland Pollock, Garfield County
435-616-2718 leland.pollock@garfield.utah.gov

Commissioner Stan Summers, Box Elder County
435-734-3347 ssummers@boxeldercounty.org

Commissioner Tammy Pearson, Beaver County
435-691-2409 tpearson@beaver.utah.gov

Commissioner Bruce Adams, San Juan County, UAC Designee
435 459-1351 bbadams@sanjuancounty.org

1 Currently need to revise roster to add county representative from county of first or second class.
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EX OFFICIO NON-VOTING MEMBERS
Brian Steed, Executive Director, Department of Natural Resources
801-538-7201 briansteed@utah.gov

Craig W. Buttars, Commissioner, Department of Agriculture and Food
385-277-6573   craigbuttars@utah.gov

Dan Hemmert, Executive Director, Governor’s Office of Economic Development
801-380-8262 danhemmert@utah.gov

James Swink, County Attorney, Cache County
435-755-1860 jswink@cacheattorney.org

Vacant County Representative
______________________________________

STAFF
Public Lands Policy Coordinating Office

Redge B. Johnson, Executive Director
801-870-3638 redgejohnson@utah.gov

Mark Boshell, Legal Counsel
385-290-8072 mboshell@utah.gov

Anthony Rampton, Assistant Attorney General
801-537-9819 arampton@agutah.gov

Kathy Davis, Assistant Attorney General
801-537-9045 kathydavis@agutah.gov

Sindy Smith, RDCC Coordinator
801-537-9193 sindysmith@utah.gov

UAC STAFF
Brandy Grace, Chief Executive Officer
801-755-5157 brandy@uacnet.org

Jake Garfield, UAC, Natural Resources Counsel
801-574-8845 jake@uacnet.org

ASSISTANTS
Beckie Page (Lieutenant Governor Cox)
801-538-1053 beckiepage@utah.gov

Cecelia Lesmes (Brian Tarbet)
801-366-0338 clesmes@agutah.gov
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Daniel Burton (Brian Tarbet’s staff, Chief of Policy and Legislative Affairs for AG’s
Office)
801-386-6830 danburton@agutah.gov

Lisa Jones (David Ure, SITLA)
801-538-5110 lsjones@utah.gov

Kaelyn Anfinsen (Brian Steed)
801-538-7201 kaelynanfinsen@utah.gov

______________ (Craig W. Buttars)
_______________________________

______________ (Dan Hemmert at GOED)
_______________________________

LEGISLATIVE STAFF
(Report Meeting Attendance of Legislators)

Phalin Flowers, Administrative Assistant, Utah House of Representatives
801-326-1498 pflowers@le.utah.gov

Jennifer Storie, Secretary of the Senate
801-946-1966 jstorie@le.utah.gov

Megan Allen, Chief Clerk, House of Representatives
801-326-1504 mselin@le.utah.gov
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